

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.146 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.63 OF 2019**

Dr. s. Ananth Bhandary ... Appellant
versus
Chitra Bhandary ... Respondent

Mr. Khushil Shah i/by Zarick Dastur and ANB Legal, for Appellant.
Mr. Ashok Shetty, for Respondent.

**CORAM: AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 30th AUGUST, 2019

P.C.:

1. R & P be called for.
2. Stand over to 13th September, 2019.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)