

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 63 OF 2019**

Dr. S. Ananth Bhandary	..Petitioner.
Versus	
Chitra Bhandary	..Respondent.

Mr. Khushil Shah i/b. Zerick Dastur & ANB Legal for Appellant.
Mr. Ashok D. Shetty for Respondent.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 27th November, 2019.**

PC :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Advocate Mr. Ashok Shetty appearing on behalf of the respondent submit that, though, this court by order dated 02/05/2019 in Civil Application No.63 of 2019 has directed the applicant to pay the maintenance charges as per order passed by the Trial court, he failed and neglected to do so.
3. After arguing for some time, both the counsels

submit that, respective party along with child will remain present before this court on 06/12/2019.

4. Advocate for the applicant is directed to take instructions from his client as to why he has not cleared the maintenance charges as per earlier order.

5. Registry is directed to place this matter on board on 06/12/2019 in Chambers at 2.45p.m.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)
