

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.146 OF 2019

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.63 OF 2019
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.146 OF 2019**

Dr.S. Ananta Bhandary

.... Applicant

versus

Chitra Bhandary

.... Respondent

.....

- Ms.Firoza Kapadia i/b. Mr.Zerick Dastur & ANB Legal,
Advocate for Applicant.
- Mr.Ashok D. Shetty, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2020.**

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent,
matter is taken out of turn.
2. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
3. Advocate for Respondent Mr.Ashok D. Shetty submitted
that his arguing Counsel is not available today. Hence he

requires some time. For that, learned Counsel appearing for Appellant has no objection.

4. Hence by consent of both the parties, matter to appear on board on 26/03/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)