

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally  
signed by  
PURTI  
PRASAD  
PARAB  
Date:  
2022.06.30  
10:53:54  
+0530

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2019  
ALONGWITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 63 OF 2019  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2019**

Dr. S. Ananth Bhandary

....Appellant

V/s.

Chitra Bhandary

...Respondent

----

Ms. Palak Agrawal i/b Zerick Dastur Advocates and Solicitors for Appellant.  
Ms. Rita K. Joshi a/w Mr. Swapnil P. Kamble i/b Ashok D. Shetty for  
Respondent.

----

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.  
DATED : 29<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022**

**P.C. :**

1. Appellant's counsel is seeking a short adjournment on the ground that Ms. Kapadia who has been instructed to appear in the matter has some personal difficulty today.

2. At the same time, counsel states that attempts to amicably resolve the matter through mediation center in Pune has not been fruitful. The counsel for respondent Ms. Joshi states that respondent is ready and willing to amicably resolve the matter and put closure to the chapter. Ms. Agrawal for appellant states that she will have to take instructions.

3. This court suggested that parties could be sent to mediation to an advocate or a retired Judge based in Pune. Ms. Agrawal states she has no instructions but if appellant is ready then she will communicate with Ms.Joshi and both will jointly make an application on the next date for appointment of mediator. Liberty granted.

4. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)