

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.146 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.63 OF 2019**

Dr.S. Ananth Bhandary

.. Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Chitra Bhandary

.. Respondent

.....

Mr.Firoza Daruwala a/w. Ms.Ritika Bharadia, Jenifer Snjana i/b. Zerick Dastur & ANB Legal, Advocate for the Appellant/Applicant.

Ms.Rita K. Joshi a/w. Mr.Swanil P. Kamble i/b. Mr.Ashok D. Shetty, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 7 September 2022.

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the parties state that mediator from Pune be appointed. The Co-ordinator, Mediation Centre will appoint a suitable mediator at Pune to mediate upon the dispute between the parties. The Co-ordinator will guide the parties as to the steps to be taken. It is open for learned counsel for the parties to suggest the name of the mediator to the Co-ordinator.

2 Stand over to 12th October 2022. To be listed under the caption, “For Directions”, to report progress.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.