

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 146 OF 2019***

***with***

***CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 63 Of 2019***

Dr. S. Ananth Bhandary

... Applicant

V/s.

Chitra Bhandary

... Respondent

Ms. Ritika Bharadia Berj with Jennifer Sanjana i/b. Zerick Dastur &  
ANB Legal for the Applicant

Ms. Rita Joshi i/b. Mr. Ashok D. Shetty for the Respondent

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

***DATE : 12 OCTOBER 2022***

**P.C. :-**

The learned Counsel for the parties state that the mediation is in progress.

2. Stand over to 14 December 2022.

3. Liberty to apply for an earlier date, depending on the outcome of the mediation.

***SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.***

***NITIN JAMDAR, J.***