

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.146 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.63 OF 2019

Dr.S. Ananth Bhandary

...Appellant

Versus

Chitra Bhandary

...Respondent

Ms.Firoza Daruwala a/w.Mr.Khushil Shah and Ms.Jennifer Sanjana i/b.Zerick Dastur & ANB Llegal, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.Swapnil P. Kamble i/b. Mr.Ashok D. Shetty and Ms.Rita K. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 6th JANUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant, on instructions, states that the mediation that was directed to be held, is not successful. Learned Mediator, however, has not submitted any report of the Mediation to this Court. Learned counsel for the Appellant to request the learned Mediator to submit the report in this court at the earliest. She states that matters have to be proceeded on its own merits. Learned counsel for the Appellant states that her client would file an application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908 for seeking permission to rely on additional documents within three weeks from today. If any such interim application is filed, the Respondents would be at liberty to file an affidavit in reply to the interim application within two weeks

from the date of service of the papers of the proceedings. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon the Respondents' advocate.

2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the Appellant to request the Mediator to submit a report in this Court within two weeks from today.

3. Place the interim application along with Family Court Appeal on board on 03.03.2023.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)